## Saplings Nursery Fees September 2024 - March 2025

Revised 31/05/2024; Effective September 2025

ALL DAY (7.30am - 6.30pm)						Private Tariffs				
Room	Tariff 1	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Tariff 2	Hrly Rate	Tariff 3	Hrly Rate	Tariff 4	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Hours	
Under 2's	£73.76	£6.71	£70.07	£6.37	£66.38	£6.03	£62.69	£5.70	11.00	
2's-3's	£70.40	£6.40	£66.88	£6.08	£63.36	£5.76	£59.84	£5.44		
Preschool	£66.38	£6.03	£63.06	£5.73	£59.74	£5.43	£56.42	£5.13		
8 HOURS (8 - 4pm / 8.30 - 5.30 / 9am - 5pm)						Private Tariffs				
Room	Tariff 1	Hrly Rate	Tariff 2	Hrly Rate	Tariff 3	Hrly Rate	Tariff 4	Hrly Rate	Hours	
Under 2's	£64.96	£8.12	£62.69	£7.84	£58.46	£7.68	£58.02	£6.90	8.00	
2's-3's	£62.64	£7.83	£60.45	£7.56	£56.38	£7.41	£55.96	£6.66		
Preschool	£59.68	£7.46	£57.59	£7.20	£53.71	£7.08	£53.47	£6.34		
<b>7.5 HOURS</b> (9am - 4.30pm)						Private Tariffs				
Room	Tariff 1	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Tariff 2	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Tariff 3	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Tariff 4	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Hours	
Under 2's	£63.15	£8.42	£60.94	£8.13	£56.84	£7.58	£53.68	£7.16	7.50	
2's-3's	£60.90	£8.12	£58.77	£7.84	£54.81	£7.31	£51.77	£6.90		
Preschool	£58.13	£7.75	£56.09	£7.48	£52.31	£6.98	£49.41	£6.59		
<b>7 HOURS</b> (9am - 4pm)					Private Tariffs					
Room	Tariff 1	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Tariff 2	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Tariff 3	Hrly Rate	Tariff 4	<b>Hrly Rate</b>	Hours	
Under 2's	£58.94	£8.42	£56.88	£8.13	£53.05	£7.58	£50.10	£7.16	7.00	
2's-3's	£56.84	£8.12	£54.85	£7.84	£51.16	£7.31	£48.31	£6.90		
Preschool	£54.25	£7.75	£52.35	£7.48	£48.83	£6.98	£46.11	£6.59		
SESSIONAL DAY (9am - 3.30pm)						Private Tariffs				
Room	Tariff 1	Hrly Rate	Tariff 2	Hrly Rate	Tariff 3	Hrly Rate	Tariff 4	Hrly Rate	Hours	
Under 2's	£54.73	£8.42	£52.81	£8.13	£49.26	£7.58	£46.52	£7.16	6.50	
2's-3's	£52.78	£8.12	£50.93	£7.84	£47.50	£7.31	£44.86	£6.90		
Preschool	£50.37	£7.75	£48.61	£7.48	£45.33	£6.97	£42.81	£6.59		

## **Bespoke Hourly Rate**

 Under 2's
 £9.00

 2's-3's
 £8.70

 Preschool
 £8.40

Tariff 1 Standard 2-4 day bookings
Tariff 2 Full time attendance (M-F)

Tariff 3 Private fee Tariff for standard 2-4 day bookings, not eligible for Working Parent Funding

Tariff 4 Private Fee Tariff. full time, not eligible for Working Parent Funding

## Tariffs 3 & 4 are NOT AVAILABLE to funded children

Late collection fee £15.00 for first 15 mins, £1 a minute thereafter

Averaged hourly rates are calculated when combining different sessions